K42
Series
/B
Shell
Size
25
Number
of

2.77
C
2.84
ED
(Top Front View)
Recommended PCB Layout
K42 Series
Dual-Port D-Sub
KYCON
2002KYCON, Inc. • Tel: +1 408-494-0330 • US: 1-888-KYCON-22 • Fax: +1 408-494-0325 • www.kycon.com
K42 Series
MULTIPORT D-SUBMINIATURE
22
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications (see page 4)
K42-B25S/E9P-A4N 25 Pin Female over 9 Pin Male, .750" Center to Center
Spacing
K42-B25S/E9P-B4N 25 Pin Female over 9 Pin Male, .900" Center to Center
Spacing
K42-B25S/E9P-C4N 25 Pin Female over 9 Pin Male, .625" Center to Center
Spacing
K42-B25S/E15S-A4N 25 Pin Female over 15 Pin High Density Female, .750"
Center to Center Spacing
K42-B25S/E15S-B4N 25 Pin Female over 15 Pin High Density Female, .900"
Center to Center Spacing
K42-B25S/E15S-C4N 25 Pin Female over 15 Pin High Density Female, .625"
Center to Center Spacing
K42-E9P/E15S-A4N 9 Pin Male over 15 Pin Female High Density
K42-B25SL/C37S-C4N Offset 25 Pin Female over 37 Pin Female
K42-25/9-9-A4N 25 Pin Female over Two 9 Pin Males
K42-25/9-15-A4N 25 Pin Female over 9 Pin Male and 15 Pin High Density
Female
K42-E15S/S-A4N 15 Pin High Density Female over 15 Pin High Density
Female
K42-25/15-9-A4N 25 Pin Female over 15 Pin High Density Female and
9 Pin Male
Plating Options
Gold flash over nickel on contacts. Tin/lead over
nickel on soldertails.